
"SHAMS" Participation with Local Organizations 2010 
 

Date Day Venue Title of the activityHosting Agency No. 

20/1/2010 Wednesday The monitor  Local elections 
Arab world monitor for 
democracy and 
elections 

1 

25/1/2010 Monday Friends school  Jerusalem and the 
political stand  Carter center  2 

30/1/2010 Saturday Al Bireh 
municipality 

Local elections 
maturity  

Arab world monitor for 
democracy and 
elections 

3 

31/1/2010 Sunday The 
Commission 

role of behavior 
observers  in  
juvenile delinquents 
cases  

The Palestinian 
Independent 
Commission for Human 
Rights 

4 

1/2/2010 Monday Grand Park 
hotel  

Security and 
women  

Geneva Centre for 
Democratic Control of 
Armed Forces 

5 

1/2/2010 Monday PYALARA 

A meeting of youth 
organizations to 
discuss the work 
within the 
government's plan 

PYALARA  6 

1/2/2010 Monday Alhaq Coalition meeting  Coalition Against the 
Death Penalty 7 

6/2/2010 Saturday Alqasaba 
Theater  

Film show "Stones 
of the Valley"  

Palestinian Youth 
Union 8 

7/2/2010 Sunday Cultural palace 

Book presentation 
"we have a 
homeland (martyrs 
and missing) 

Jerusalem Center for 
Legal Assistance 9 

8/2/2010 Monday Grand Park 
hotel 

The final status 
negotiations 

Palestinian Peace 
Coalition 10 

9/2/2010 Tuesday Red crescent 
Hall  

The experience of 
women in 
municipalities 

Women’s Affairs 
Technical Committee 
Association 

11 

11/2/2010 Thursday Grand Park 
hotel 

Completion of 
manuals  Ministry of Education  12 

 



20.4.2010 Tuesday Best Eastern 
Hotel

EC funding applicationsEC13. 

20.4.2010 Tuesday Sharek HQThe ceremony of 
signing memorandum 
of youth local shadow 
councils 

 

Sharek Forum14. 

20.4.2010 Tuesday Palestine 
Polytechnic 
College 

 

Student council 
elections 

 

Palestine 
Polytechnic College 

 

15. 

21.4.2010 Wednesda
y 

The Judicial 
Media Center 

Meeting with chief of 
courts administration

The Judicial Media 
Center 

16. 

17.6.2010 Thursday Anker Suites 
Hotel

Movie show Meftah 17. 

22.6.2010 Tuesday  ICHRResponsibility of the 
government towards 
women 

 

Independent 
Commission for 
Human Rights 

 

18. 

4.7.2010 Sunday  ICHR Comments on the 
decision of the Court of 
Justice regarding 
dismissal of school 
teachers  

 

Independent 
Commission for 
Human Rights 

 

19. 

9/7/2010 Friday  Spain 
  

Training session on 
personnel and security 

 

Geneva Centre for 
Democratic Control 
of Armed Forces 

 

20. 

1.8.2010 Sunday  Red Crescent 
Hall 

  

Conference on Teacher 
Creativity 

  

Teachers Creative 
Center 

21. 

12.8.2010 Thursday  Ramallah 
Cultural Palace 

 

World Youth Day 
 

Ministry of Youth 
and Sports 

 

22. 

22.9.2010 Wednesda
y  

Maan network Meeting on media and 
good governance 

 

Maan network23. 

24.9.2010 Friday  Institute of Law at 
Birzeit University 

  

Conference on 
Palestine and the 
prospects for a new 
international law 

 

Institute of Law at 
Birzeit University 

 

24. 

27.9.2010 Monday  Birzeit University 
  

Conference on the 
International Funding - 
development and the 
formation of the 
Palestinian space 

 

Development 
Studies 
Programme at 
Birzeit University 

 

25. 

11.10.2010 Monday  Teachers 
Creative Center 

Meeting of youth 
organizations 

  

World Education 
Forum 

  

26. 

20.10.2010 Wednesda
y  

Red Crescent 
Hall 

  

Inauguration of the 
corruption court  

  

Supreme Judicial 
Council 

  

27. 

20.10.2010 Wednesda
y  

Ramallah 
Cultural Palace 

  

World Statistics Day 
 

Central Bureau of 
Statistics 

 

28. 

1.11.2010 Monday  Society of In'ash 
El - Usra 

An extended meeting 
with the parties and 
national forces - signing 
the Charter of 
promoting women's 
participation 

  

WATC 
 

29. 

1.11.2010 Monday  Birzeit University 
 

Elements of legislative 
reform: changes and 
challenges 

 

Birzeit University 30. 



3.11.2010 Tuesday  "AMAN" Discussion and 
research papers on the 
phenomenon of sexual 
harassment in public 
office 

  

Coalition for 
Accountability and 
Integrity "AMAN" 

 

31. 

13.11.2010 Saturday  Ramallah 
Cultural Palace 

  

Celebrating Palestine 
inspiration 2010- 
inspired educational 
initiatives 

  

Palestine 
inspiration council

32. 

24.11.2010 Wednesda
y  

Al-Bireh 
Municipality Hall 

  

workshop on patients 
prisoners in Israeli jails 

 

Huriyat 33. 

25.11.2010  Thursday  Sharek compulsory services of 
youth  

 

Sharek Youth 
Forum 

 

34. 

28.11.2010 Sunday  Ministry of 
Justice 

Discussion of the 
Palestinian Penal Code 

  

Ministry of Justice35. 

29.11.2010 Monday  AMAN Institutionalizing care of 
the families of the 
martyrs 

  

AMAN36. 

30.11.2010  Tuesday  Best EasternParticipate in the 
Conference on Security 
and Law in Palestine 

 

Birzeit University 
 

37. 

9&10/12/20
10 

Wednesda
y & 

Thursday  

Red Crescent 
Hall 

  

Participating in the 
Palestinian youth 
conference 

  

Ministry of Youth 
and Sports 

  

38. 

13.12.2010  Monday  City-inn Hotel  HIV prevention Planning 
Association and 
Protection of 
Palestinian family 

  

39. 

 
  
  

  
 




